

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 18th December, 2025

FOR HEARING:

124. TP/5278/2025	)	
(AMH20230042327C202500003)	)	Shri. Manoj Agiwal Ld. Advocate for the
with	)	Petitioner
WILL/2011/2025	)	

P. C.

1. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner fairly pointed that executors affidavit of renunciation vide Sec. 229 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 (for short "IS Act") are not filed.

2. Hence, order dated 03.11.2025, shall not be act upon, unless the petitioner files the affidavits of Excecutors vide Sec. 229/230 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 (for short "IS Act") or he takes the steps for issuance of the citation vide Sec. 229 /Sec.230 of the the Indian Succession Act, 1925 (for short "IS Act") and to obtain an order from the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

3. Stand over to 16.02.2026.

18.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department