

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5278 OF 2025

Olive Fernandes .. Deceased
Missionaries of Charity 'Prem Daan' and Anr. .. Petitioners
.....
• Mr. Manoj Agiwal, Advocate for Petitioners.
.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : APRIL 17, 2026**

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Agiwal, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
- 3.** Returnable date for the Executors to remain present was today. Though they have been served, since Court time is over and the names are called out, they are not present in the Court.
- 4.** The Executor shall be intimated by the Advocate for the Petitioners to remain present on that date. The returnable date for their presence stands extended till the next adjourned date.
- 5.** Stand over to **24th April 2026 at 03:00 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.20
15:07:07 +0530